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New MTFS Old MTFS Total

Savings 

Achieved

Savings 

Shortfall

% 

Achieved

2018/19

£ '000 £ '000 £ '000 £ '000 £ '000 %

Priority 3 1,660         75             1,735       1,585      150           91            

Total 1,660         75             1,735       1,585      150           91            
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Ref  Proposal 

2018-19 

B/fwd 

£000's

2018-19  

£000’s 

2018-19  

Total 

£000’s 

Overall

risk

RAG

Firm Commitment 

for savings 

achieveable for 

2018/19

£

Details of impact of under achievement of savings and 

mitigating actions

P3 - Cleaner and Safer

3.1 Charge Green Waste - income generation               375            375 GREEN

As of 25 June subscriptions for the green garden waste 

collection were 7067. Subscriptions in the last financial year 

fell just short of the income target of 375,000 pounds per year. 

We missed the target by 10,000 pounds and would likely have 

met it if we had not had such a cold start to Spring. The target 

for the current financial year is to double the amount of 

subscriptions and reach an annual income of 750,000 pounds 

per year. Current projections suggest we will fall short of this 

target by 100,000 pounds though we are likely to reach it in the 

following financial year. We have identified some one-off 

measures to bridge the gap. 

3.2 Charging for Bulky Household Waste               100            100 AMBER

 We are likely to fall short of this target and officers are 

preparing mitigating measures in-year and going forward to 

address this. We project we will miss the bulky waste income 

target of £400,000 by £200,000. 

3.3 Charging for Replacement Wheelie Bins                 50              50 AMBER

  We project we will miss the replacement bin income target of 

£50,000 by £40,000. A further contract saving of £150,000 has 

been agreed as a consequence of having a replacement bin 

charge. 

3.4
Charging for recycling bins and increasing residual bins for RSLs, 

Managing Agents, Developers etc...
                50              50 GREEN

3.5
Flats Above Shops

–Provision of bags  - Service reduction
                 -                -   GREEN

3.6
Reduce Outreach/ Education team  

- Service reduction
                65              65 GREEN

3.7
Closure of Park View Road R&R  

- Service reduction
              115            115 GREEN

3.8 Veolia Operational Efficiencies              -   GREEN

3.9 Rationalisation of Parking Visitor Permits               225            225 GREEN

3.11 Relocation of Parking/CCTV processes and appeals               380            380 GREEN

3.12 Move to Cashless Parking                 75              75 GREEN

3.13 Move to Online Parking Permit Applications & Visitor Permits              -   GREEN

3.14 Parking New IT Platform                  -                -   GREEN

3.15 Increase in CO2 Parking Permit Charge               300            300 GREEN

Subtotal (New MTFS)               75          1,660       1,735                                        -   
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 18/19 

Full year 

Revised Budget

 Actual Spend 

to Date 

 (Jun. 18)

2018/19 

Forecast 

Outturn

Variance 

(Underspend) / 

Overspend

SCHEME 

REF
SCHEME NAME £,000 £,000 £,000 £,000 Scheme Progress Comments 

301 Street Lighting 1,225 (34) 1,225 0 On target: awaiting invoicing by the contractor for works delivered

302 Borough Roads 3,448 93 3,448 0 On target: awaiting invoicing by the contractor for works delivered

303 Structures (Highways) 1,264 9 1,264 0 Main works are not due on site until quarter 4.

304 Flood Water Management 560 (84) 560 0 On target: awaiting invoicing by the contractor for works delivered

305 Borough Parking Plan 407 2 407 0 On target: awaiting invoicing by the contractor for works delivered

307 CCTV 0 0 0 0

It is likely that spend this year will be limited to consultancy fees for feasibility and scheme 

design. The actual scheme will be delivered next year and is likely to exceed the budget 

allocation. A paper outlining this will be brought to Capital Board later this year.

309 Local Implementation Plan(LIP) 3,199 56 3,199 0 On target: awaiting invoicing by the contractor for works delivered

310 Developer S106 / S278 750 54 754 4 On target: awaiting invoicing by the contractor for works delivered

311 Parks Asset Management:  312 0 312 0
All works are planned and scheduled to be completed by end of financial year. All 

schemes have a predonminace to be delivered in the second six months of the year. 

313 Active Life in Parks: 431 (1) 431 0
All works are planned and scheduled to be completed by end of financial year. All 

schemes have a predonminace to be delivered in the second six months of the year. 

314 Parkland Walk Bridges 1,373 11 1,373 0
All works are planned and scheduled to be completed by end of financial year. All 

schemes have a predonminace to be delivered in the second six months of the year. 

316
Asset Management of Council 

Buildings
4,583 (18) 3,800 (783)

317 Down Lane MUGA 420 0 420 0
All works are planned and scheduled to be completed by end of financial year. All 

schemes have a predonminace to be delivered in the second six months of the year. 

319 Bull Lane MUGA 720 0 720 0
Scheme paused at present pending disucssion about possible purchase of New River by 

Football Foundation.

320
LCP - Dynamic Purchasing 

System
918 2 871 (47)

Project on track, project activity focusing on establishing the DPS phase 1 end of 

September. OJEU notice to be published  August, pending finalisation of documentation

419
NPD Phase 2 LBH Match 

Funding
498 18 497 0 On target: awaiting invoicing by the contractor for works delivered

399 P3 Other 0 (720) 0 0
Accrual for works completed in 2017/18 and either awaiting invoice or the invoice is in 

dispute.

Priority 3 - total 20,108 (611) 19,282 (826)

2018/19 Capital Monitoring Quarter 1 

(June 2018)


